

## HFFCIL/BSE/NSE/EQ/87/2023-24

Date: 06-11-2023

To,	To,
BSE Limited,	The National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Department of Corporate Services,	The Listing Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Dalal Street,	Mumbai- 400 051.
Mumbai- 400001.	Scrip Symbol- HOMEFIRST
Scrip Code- 543259	

## <u>Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u> <u>Regulations, 2015 – ESG score assigned by S&P Global</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, S&P Global ESG score provider has released the ESG score for the Company. The Company has been assigned ESG Score of 34 by S&P Global.

Further, it is also informed that in the last year, the Company was assigned ESG risk rating of 16.2 with Low risk for ESG risk management by MorningStar's Sustainalytics.

Please note that while checking the website of S&P Global on November 06, 2023 at 10.35 A.M., it came to the notice of the Company that S&P Global has released the ESG score of the Company.

This is for your information and record.

## For Home First Finance Company India Limited

Shreyans Bachhawat Company Secretary and Compliance Officer ACS NO: 26700